 1 of 19  REV: 111705
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The DS1500 is a full-function, year 2000-compliant
real-time clock/calendar (RTC) with an alarm,
watchdog timer, power-on reset, battery monitors,
256 bytes of on-board nonvolatile (NV) SRAM, NV

 Battery Voltage-Level Indicator Flags
 Industrial Temperature Range: -40°C to +85°C
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE VOLTAGE (V) PIN-PACKAGE TOP MARK*
DS1500WE 0°C to +70°C 3.3 32 TSOP DS1500W
DS1500WE+ 0°C to +70°C 3.3 32 TSOP DS1500W
DS1500WEN -40°C to +85°C 3.3 32 TSOP DS1500WN
DS1500WEN+ -40°C to +85°C 3.3 32 TSOP DS1500WN
DS1500YE 0°C to +70°C 5.0 32 TSOP DS1500Y
DS1500YE+ 0°C to +70°C 5.0 32 TSOP DS1500Y
DS1500YEN -40°C to +85°C 5.0 32 TSOP DS1500YN
DS1500YEN+ -40°C to +85°C 5.0 32 TSOP DS1500YN
DS1500YN -40°C to +85°C 5.0 32 TSOP DS1500Y
+ Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant device.
* A “+” anywhere on the top mark indicates a lead-free/RoHS-compliant device. An “N” indicates an industrial temperature range device.